SUBJECT TO REVISION

COMPUTATIONAL MATERIALS DATED APRIL 6, 2004

$857,120,000 (Approximate)

FIELDSTONE MORTGAGE INVESTMENT TRUST, SERIES 2004-2

ASSET BACKED SECURITIES CORPORATION

Depositor

FIELDSTONE INVESTMENT CORPORATION

Seller

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Trust Administrator, Master Servicer and Custodian

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION

Sub-Servicer

April 6, 2004

Fieldstone Mortgage Investment Trust, Series 2004-2

This page must be accompanied by a disclaimer.  If you did not receive such a disclaimer, please contact Credit Suisse First Boston LLC.

By entering into a transaction with CSFB, you acknowledge that you have read and understood the following terms: CSFB is acting solely as an arm’s length contractual counterparty and not as your financial adviser or fiduciary unless it has agreed to so act in writing. Before entering into any transaction you should ensure that you fully understand its potential risks and rewards and independently determine that it is appropriate for you given your objectives, experience, financial and operational resources, and other relevant circumstances. You should consult with such advisers, as you deem necessary to assist you in making these determinations. You should also understand that CSFB or its affiliates may provide banking, credit and other financial services to any company or issuer of securities or financial instruments referred to herein, underwrite, make a market in, have positions in, or otherwise buy and sell securities or financial instruments which may be identical or economically similar to any transaction entered into with you. If we make a market in any security or financial instrument, it should not be assumed that we will continue to do so.  Any indicative terms provided to you are provided for your information and do not constitute an offer, a solicitation of an offer, or any advice or recommendation to conclude any transaction (whether on the indicative terms or otherwise). Any indicative price quotations, disclosure materials or analyses provided to you have been prepared on assumptions and parameters that reflect good faith determinations by us or that have been expressly specified by you and do not constitute advice by us. The assumptions and parameters used are not the only ones that might reasonably have been selected and therefore no guarantee is given as to the accuracy, completeness, or reasonableness of any such quotations, disclosure or analyses. No representation or warranty is made that any indicative performance or return indicated will be achieved in the future. None of the employees or agents of CSFB or its affiliates is authorized to amend or supplement the terms of this notice, other than in the form of a written instrument, duly executed by an appropriately authorized signatory and countersigned by you.

Attached is a term sheet describing the structure, collateral pool and certain aspects of the Notes.  The term sheet has been prepared by CSFB for informational purposes only and is subject to modification or change.  The information and assumptions contained therein are preliminary and will be superseded by a prospectus and prospectus supplement and by any other additional information subsequently filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission or incorporated by reference in the Registration Statement.

Neither Credit Suisse First Boston LLC nor any of its respective affiliates makes any representation as to the accuracy or completeness of any of the information set forth in the attached Series Term Sheet.

A Registration Statement (including a prospectus) relating to the Notes has been filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission and declared effective. The final Prospectus and Prospectus Supplement relating to the securities will be filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission after the securities have been priced and all of the terms and information are finalized.  This communication is not an offer to sell or the solicitation of an offer to buy nor shall there be any sale of the securities in any state in which such offer, solicitation or sale would be unlawful prior to registration or qualification under the securities laws of any such state.  Interested persons are referred to the final Prospectus and Prospectus Supplement to which the securities relate.  Any investment decision should be based only upon the information in the final Prospectus and Prospectus Supplement as of their publication dates.

Fieldstone Mortgage Investment Trust, Series 2004-2

This page must be accompanied by a disclaimer.  If you did not receive such a disclaimer, please contact Credit Suisse First Boston LLC.

Excess Spread

Period	FORWARD 1M LIBOR CURVE	FORWARD 6M LIBOR CURVE	sTATIC LIBOR(1)	FORWARD LIBOR(1)	Period	FORWARD 1M LIBOR CURVE	FORWARD 6m LIBOR CURVE	sTATIC LIBOR(1)	FORWARD LIBOR(1)
1	NA	NA	NA	NA	31	3.891%	4.141%	4.790%	4.558%
2	1.109%	1.217%	2.766%	2.766%	32	3.974%	4.183%	4.836%	4.619%
3	1.128%	1.271%	2.749%	2.749%	33	4.061%	4.226%	4.772%	4.385%
4	1.182%	1.341%	2.705%	2.703%	34	4.147%	4.269%	4.763%	4.298%
5	1.231%	1.408%	2.673%	2.669%	35	4.226%	4.306%	4.922%	4.993%
6	1.266%	1.480%	2.653%	2.647%	36	4.310%	4.341%	4.746%	4.541%
7	1.364%	1.562%	2.605%	2.593%	37	4.160%	4.376%	4.792%	4.833%
8	1.442%	1.713%	2.583%	2.566%	38	4.228%	4.441%	4.722%	4.544%
9	1.544%	1.857%	2.532%	2.506%	39	4.300%	4.509%	4.816%	4.668%
10	1.566%	2.013%	2.493%	2.463%	40	4.368%	4.579%	4.781%	4.465%
11	1.683%	2.193%	2.501%	2.463%	41	4.435%	4.645%	4.798%	4.669%
12	1.752%	2.359%	2.413%	2.362%	42	4.504%	4.710%	4.865%	4.866%
13	2.215%	2.544%	2.387%	2.296%	43	4.570%	4.777%	4.815%	4.645%
14	2.343%	2.676%	2.327%	2.214%	44	4.633%	4.796%	4.874%	4.754%
15	2.467%	2.799%	2.299%	2.170%	45	4.698%	4.815%	4.825%	4.530%
16	2.596%	2.929%	2.235%	2.080%	46	4.763%	4.829%	4.829%	4.470%
17	2.724%	3.054%	2.187%	2.009%	47	4.824%	4.843%	4.935%	4.897%
18	2.847%	3.172%	2.155%	1.960%	48	4.885%	4.856%	4.829%	4.529%
19	2.971%	3.296%	4.009%	3.772%	49	4.687%	4.864%	4.882%	4.891%
20	3.094%	3.361%	4.031%	3.775%	50	4.741%	4.915%	4.828%	4.671%
21	3.221%	3.419%	4.020%	3.699%	51	4.790%	4.967%	4.881%	4.793%
22	3.344%	3.474%	4.053%	3.615%	52	4.840%	5.015%	4.828%	4.573%
23	3.456%	3.521%	4.345%	5.164%	53	4.892%	5.067%	4.828%	4.687%
24	3.572%	3.565%	4.530%	5.039%	54	4.940%	5.114%	4.881%	4.877%
25	3.350%	3.607%	4.842%	4.876%	55	4.988%	5.159%	4.827%	4.655%
26	3.441%	3.695%	4.830%	4.591%	56	5.037%	5.184%	4.880%	4.785%
27	3.531%	3.784%	4.876%	4.630%	57	5.083%	5.209%	4.827%	4.562%
28	3.621%	3.875%	4.815%	4.407%	58	5.132%	5.230%	4.827%	4.514%
29	3.711%	3.963%	4.807%	4.627%	59	5.176%	5.252%	4.995%	5.178%
30	3.805%	4.047%	4.853%	4.785%

(1)  Assumes the Pricing Prepayment Speed.

Note : For purposes of demonstrating the excess spread above, we have assumed that 1-year CMT curve is equal to the 6-month LIBOR curve.

Fieldstone Mortgage Investment Trust, Series 2004-2

This page must be accompanied by a disclaimer.  If you did not receive such a disclaimer, please contact Credit Suisse First Boston LLC.

CSFB Contacts

	NAME	PHONE EXTENSION
Asset Finance:	Brendan J. Keane	(212) 325-6459
	Boris Grinberg	(212) 325-4375
	Kenny Rosenberg	(212) 325-3587
	Saumil Patel	(212) 325-5945
	David Steinberg – Collateral	(212) 325-2774
	Balazs Foldvari – Structuring	(212) 538-3549

Asset Backed Syndication:	Tricia Hazelwood	(212) 325-8549
	Melissa Simmons	(212) 325-8549
	Jim Drvostep	(212) 325-8549

Asset Backed Research:	Rod Dubitsky	(212) 325-4740
	Chris Fenske	(212) 325-0369